Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) QMB Collection 0851-0027 (ex p. 6/30/200		Linited States Pater	MENT OF COMMER(
	RECORDATION I	FORM COVER SHEET	in the continue our
To the director of the U.S. E.	IRADEM	ARKS ONLY	
Name of conveying party(is	<u>'atent and Trademark Office: Pleases\/Execution Date(a):</u>	ase record the attached documents or the new address 2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	ss(es) below.
			☐ Yes
	/k/a GMAC Commercial Finance LC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	⊠ No
		Name: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.	***************************************
		Internal	
		Address:	
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address: 100 Park Avenue	
☐General Partnership	☐Limited Partnership	City: New York	
Corporation-State		State: New York	
⊠Other: <u>LLC</u>		0	
Citizenship (see guidelines) Dela	(1	Country: USA Zip: 100	<u>17</u>
Execution Date(s) January 6, 20		Association Citizenship U.S.A.	
Additional names of conveying p 3. Nature of conveyance:	Darties attached? Lives Mi No	General Partnership Citizenship	
		☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship	
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger —	Corporation Citizenship	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	☐ Other ☐ Citizenship	
Other Assignment of Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement recorded with USPTO on October 5, 2006		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
at Reel/Fram 003409/0556	The state of the s	representative designation is attached. [Yes 🖸 I Period at the control of th	No
 Application number(s) or re Trademark Application No.(s) 	gistration number(s) and identi	ification or description of the Trademark.	Topic - A Control
ANNEXED HERETO	SEE SCHEDOLE A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE SCHEDU ANNEXED HERETO	JLÉ A
त्ता कार त्राम पूर्ण पूर्व त्रांत		Additional sheet(s) attached?	⊠ Yes □No
AFF OOLEDOFF W WINNEVED L	TEKEIU	Application or Registration Number is unknown)	
Name address of party to will concerning document should	hom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Name: Susan O'Brien	be mailed:	registrations involved:	24
Internal Address: CT Lien Solutions		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$615.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card	# ************************************
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road - Suite 101		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Albany		☐ Enclosed	
State: New York	Zip: <u>12205</u>	8. Payment Information:	
Phone Number: 800-342-3676	Management of the	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 🧲	777.44
		Expiration Date	3117
Fax Number: 800-962-7049		o. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: cis-udsalbany@w	voiterskiuwer.com	Authorized User Name:	
9. Signature:	/ /	1.2/1	
1/1/1	Signature	- 15 / Oal	
	Evan A. Pilchik	Total number of pages inc sheet, attachments, and d	luding cover ocument. 5
Docume	Name of Person Signing		·=

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 908-8995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

3234356.1

SCHEDULE A

List Of Trademarks And Applications

Registrations	Pending Applications
United States	
GENERRA - App. No. 74/366,635 – Class 25 (Expires 11/16/13)	HYPERCOLOR - Class 25 (App. Filed 7/12/02; App. No. 76430049)(Use due 5/4/05)
GENERRA - App. No. 74/802,011 - Class 25 (Expires 2/28/05) GENERRA - App. No. 73/412,568 - Class 25	GENERRÁ – Class 25 (App. Filed 11/14/03; App. No. 78/327,988)
(Expires 5/21/05)	GENERRA – Classes 3, 9, 14, 18 (Make-up; cosmetics, eyeglasses, jewelry, handbags, briefcases, travel bags; App. Filed 7/1/04; App. No. 78/444871)
GENERRA 73/459,399 (GENERRA) – Class 25 (Shoes) (Expires 5/21/05) GENERRA – App. No. 75/673,099 – Class 18 (Use due 3/21/06)	GENERRA – Class 25 (Belts) (App. Filed 10/12/04; App. No. 78/498216) GENERRA – Class 25 (App. Filed 11/14/03; App. No. 78327988)
GENERRA COLLECTION - 73/585,666 - Class 25 (Expires 11/25/06)	GENERRA (stylized) – Class 25 (App. Filed 11/18/03; App. No. 78329275)
	GENERRA (stylized) – Class 25 (App. Filed 3/24/03; App. No. 78229247)(Use due by 2/24/05)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	GENERRA (stylized) - Class 25 (App. Filed 11/17/03; App. No. 78329186) GENERRA CLOTHES THAT FEEL LIKE A SECOND SKIN - Class 25 (Clothing) (App.
	Filed 6/29/04; App. No. 78/442,915) GENERRA SECOND SKIN TEES – Class 25 (Clothing) (App. Filed 7/1/04; App. No. 78/444,866)
	STITCH (Left Pocket) – Class 25 (Clothing) (App. Filed 9/15/04; App. No. 78/483,784) STITCH (Right Pocket) – Class 25 (Clothing) (App. Filed 9/15/04; App. No. 78/783,781)
	GENERRA SECOND SKIN JEAN – Class 25 (Jeans) (App. Filed 9/28/04; App. No. 78/491,017)

SCHEDULE A

List Of Trademarks And Applications

Registrations	Pending Applications	
Management of the state of the	STITCH WITH CRYSTAL DESIGN – Class	
	25 (Jeans) (App. Filed 9/30/04; App. No.	
	78/491,983)	
1112	DRUGSTORE COWBOY - Class 25 (Jeans)	
	(App. Filed 9/28/04; App. No. 78/491,023)	
	BREZZA MARINA - Class 25	
	(Jeans/jackets) (App. Filed 3/19/03; App. No.	
	78/227,572)	
•	SELECT CORPS - Class 25 (Clothing) (App.	
	Filed 5/31/02; App. No. 76/419,993)	
	BLUESTONE - Class 25 (Clothing) (App.	
	Filed 12/15/03; App. No. 78/340,869)	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS a Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated as of November 30, 2004 was executed by and between Exude LLC and GMAC Commercial Finance LLC ("GMAC") which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 5, 2006.

WHEREAS, by Asset Purchase Agreement executed on March 23, 2010 and Bill of Sale dated April 28, 2010, GMAC assigned most of its factoring accounts, including the accounts with Public Clothing Company, Inc. and Twenty-Eight LLC, to Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

NOW THEREFORE, it is hereby agreed as follows:

- GMAC hereby assigns its interest as Secured Party under the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated as of November 30, 2004 to Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
- 2. Paragraph 6(b) is amended so that the notice to the Secured Party shall read as follows:

(A) If to Secured Party:

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. 100 Park Avenue New York, New York 10017 Attn: George Edwards

Telephone: 212-703-3630 Telecopier: 212-703-3520

3. This Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which when taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Any signature delivered by a party by facsimile shall be deemed an original signature hereto.

Please sign below to indicate your consent to the foregoing and return one original copy to us.

New York, New York December 31, 2013

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

itle: Augree 51 5

SALoan Administration\Existing Portfolio\New York\Public Clothing\Legal\2013\ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL 12.17.13 does

New York, New York

Carlstadt, New Jersey December 27, 2013

ALLY COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC f/k/a GMAC Commercial Finance LLC

By:

Name: KEVIN BOLANA Title: CHIEF RISK OFFICER

EXUDE LLC

Title:

S.M. can Administration/Existing Portfolio/New York/Public Clothing/Legal/2013/ASS/GNMENT OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 005203 FRAME: 0264

RECORDED: 01/16/2014